The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by
no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST FOR STATIONS KOWY 4TH QUARTER OF 2022

ISSUE DESCRIPTION

[-90 Slide Repair begins

Search for new airport manager
Sheridan County teenager guilty
Fire bans lifted in 3 counties
Women’s Antelope Hunt
Ambulance service discussion
Deadline for Stroll registrations
New wood fired kiln installed
WY ACT Score Report

Wyoming Gas & Diesel Group
Housing Land ﬁ,c.mw discussed
Sheridan County Water Supply
Start-up Challenge Finalists
High Tech Business Park

September unemployment

PROGRAM SEGMENT

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

Tam News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7an Mews

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

DATE/TIME  DURATION DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

10-4-22 1:10 WYDOT Release

10-5-22° 1:26 Sheridan County Commission meeting
10-7-22 1:38 Fourth Judicial District Court

10-8-22 :45 BLM Release

10-11-22 48 Wyoming Women’s Foundation event
10-12-22 2:29 Sheridan City Council study session
10-14-22 1:35 Sheridan Chamber of Commerce interview
10-16-22 :40 Sheridan College news conference
10-18-22 1:35 WY Department of mg:.nm:o: release
10-20-22 1:14 Governor Gordon Release

10-21-22 2:45 Sheridan County Commission meeting
10-23-22 :45 Sheridan Community Land Trust report
10-25-22 1:52 Impact 307 Business interview
Ho-wm-m.w 45 SEEDA special meeting

10-27-22 :58 Wyoming Workforce _\mmmmm

This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American
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The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by
no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Buffalo Monster March 7am News
New Masters Degrees 7am News
Homeland Security Grants on hold 7am News
Resource Council Anniversary 7am News
Fall Pumpkin Festival 7am News

Open Space Ordinance (1" Read)  7am News

Hit & Run in Washington Park 7am News
Certification of Election Results 7am News
Veteran’s Day Program 7am News

Total Sales Tax & Use Collections ~ 7am News

US Highway 14A Closing for season 7am News

House Fire on Nebraska Street 7am News
Suplementa!l Budget Proposal 7am News
Christmas Tree Permits 7am News
Education Roundtable 7am News

Trapping workshop for pet owners 7am News

Thanksgiving with the Troops 7am News

11-1-22

11-2-22

11-4-22

11-6-22

11-8-22

11-9-22

11-10-22

11-13-22

11-14-22

11-15-22

11-16-22

11-18-22

11-20-22

11-21-22

11-23-22

11-24-22

11-29-22

138

1:15

1:10

;51

57

2:13

;59

1:01

1:09

1:46

44

33

2:04

1:29

:55

1:29

:35

Buffalo Chamber of Commerce
University of Wyoming interview
Johnson County Commission
Powder River Annual meeting
Recycling and Sold Waste event
Sheridan City Council

Sheridan Police Department release
WY State Canvassing Board
Clearmont Historical Group event
State of Wyoming, Economic Analysis Division
WY Department of Transportation
Sheridan Fire-Rescue release
Governor Gordan recorded release
US Forest Service interview
Sheridan County School District #2
WY Game & Fish interview

US Sen Barrasso release
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The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by
no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

Road & Bridge Report
Healthcare grants

Committee Assignments
Symphony Orchestra Concert
Veteran Depression Outreach
Holiday Home Security
Sheridan man arraigned
Sheridan Recycling

Buffalo Escrow funds released
Light & Decorating contest winners
Health Insurance marketplace
Governor bans TikTok

Open Space Ordinance

Housing Land Trust recommendations

Non-profit Job opportunities
Audit workshops for Math & Science

Dangerously cold conditions

7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News
7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

7am News

12-1-22

12-2-22

12-3-22

12-4-22

12-6-22

12-8-22

12-10-22

12-11-22

12-12-22

12-14-22

12-15-22

12-16-22

12-17-22

12-18-22

12-19-22

12-19-22

12-20-22

1:26
1:17
_#.m
123
1:06
1:47
57
:58
48
:53

48

1:02
2:04
1:24
1:21

1:42

Johnson County Commission

U.S. Department of Agriculture Rural Development
Legislative Leadership announcements
Sheridan College Arts Release

Sheridan VA Healthcare System interview
Sheridan Police Department interview
Fourth Judicial District Court

Seliena Parker, Solid Waste interview
Buffalo City Councit

Sheridan Chamber of Commerce

Enroll Wyoming release

Governor Gordon release

Sheridan City Council

Sheridan County Commission committee
HUB interview (Senior Center)

WY State Board of Education

National Weather Service interview
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