no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAM LIST FOR STATIONS KOWY 4TH QUARTER OF 2022

ISSUE DESCRIPTION	PROGRAM SEGMENT	DATE/TIME	DURATION	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
I-90 Slide Repair begins	7am News	10-4-22	1:10	WYDOT Release
Search for new airport manager	7am News	10-5-22`	1:26	Sheridan County Commission meeting
Sheridan County teenager guilty	7am News	10-7-22	1:38	Fourth Judicial District Court
Fire bans lifted in 3 counties	7am News	10-8-22	:45	BLM Release
Women's Antelope Hunt	7am News	10-11-22	:48	Wyoming Women's Foundation event
Ambulance service discussion	7am News	10-12-22	2:29	Sheridan City Council study session
Deadline for Stroll registrations	7am News	10-14-22	1:35	Sheridan Chamber of Commerce interview
New wood fired kiln installed	7am News	10-16-22	:40	Sheridan College news conference
WY ACT Score Report	7am News	10-18-22	1:35	WY Department of Education release
Wyoming Gas & Diesel Group	7an Mews	10-20-22	1:14	Governor Gordon Release
Housing Land Trust discussed	7am News	10-21-22	2:45	Sheridan County Commission meeting
Sheridan County Water Supply	7am News	10-23-22	:45	Sheridan Community Land Trust report
Start-up Challenge Finalists	7am News	10-25-22	1:52	Impact 307 Business interview
High Tech Business Park	7am News	10-26-22	:45	SEEDA special meeting
September unemployment	7am News	10-27-22	:58	Wyoming Workforce release

Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry. This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American

no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

Buffalo Monster March New Masters Degrees Homeland Security Grants on hold	7am News 7am News	11-1-22 11-2-22 11-4-22	:38 1:15 1:10	Buffalo Chamber of Commerce University of Wyoming interview Johnson County Commission
Fall Pumpkin Festival	7am News	11-8-22	:57	Recycling and Sold Waste event
Open Space Ordinance (1 st Read)	7am News	11-9-22	2:13	Sheridan City Council
Hit & Run in Washington Park	7am News	11-10-22	:59	Sheridan Police Department release
Certification of Election Results	7am News	11-13-22	1:01	WY State Canvassing Board
Veteran's Day Program	7am News	11-14-22	1:09	Clearmont Historical Group event
Total Sales Tax & Use Collections	7am News	11-15-22	1:46	State of Wyoming, Economic Analysis Division
US Highway 14A Closing for season	7am News	11-16-22	:44	WY Department of Transportation
House Fire on Nebraska Street	7am News	11-18-22	:33	Sheridan Fire-Rescue release
Suplemental Budget Proposal	7am News	11-20-22	2:04	Governor Gordan recorded release
Christmas Tree Permits	7am News	11-21-22	1:29	US Forest Service interview
Education Roundtable	7am News	11-23-22	:55	Sheridan County School District #2
Trapping workshop for pet owners	7am News	11-24-22	1:29	WY Game & Fish interview
Thanksgiving with the Troops	7am News	11-29-22	:35	US Sen Barrasso release

Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry. This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American

no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues. The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this/these stations for the quarter specified. This listing is by

National Weather Service interview	1:42	12-20-22	7am Ne	Dangerously cold conditions
WY State Board of Education	1:21	12-19-22	7am News	Audit workshops for Math & Science
HUB interview (Senior Center)	1:24	12-19-22	7am News	Non-profit Job opportunities
Sheridan County Commission committee	2:04	12-18-22	ns 7am News	Housing Land Trust recommendations
Sheridan City Council	1:02	12-17-22	7am News	Open Space Ordinance
Governor Gordon release	:35	12-16-22	7am News	Governor bans TikTok
Enroll Wyoming release	:48	12-15-22	7am News	Health Insurance marketplace
Sheridan Chamber of Commerce	:53	12-14-22	7am News	Light & Decorating contest winners
Buffalo City Council	:49	12-12-22	7am News	Buffalo Escrow funds released
Seliena Parker, Solid Waste interview	:58	12-11-22	7am News	Sheridan Recycling
Fourth Judicial District Court	:57	12-10-22	7am News	Sheridan man arraigned
Sheridan Police Department interview	1:47	12-8-22	7am News	Holiday Home Security
Sheridan VA Healthcare System interview	1:06	12-6-22	7am News	Veteran Depression Outreach
Sheridan College Arts Release	:23	12-4-22	7am News	Symphony Orchestra Concert
Legislative Leadership announcements	:45	12-3-22	7am News	Committee Assignments
U.S. Department of Agriculture Rural Development	1:17	12-2-22	7am News	Healthcare grants
Johnson County Commission	1:26	12-1-22	7am News	Road & Bridge Report
הייף איין אבציבב אי פיואיוניץ אי שופיווינים וכב מי נווב ושמבש.	milety daily w	Appear meetinger to		ind integral completely indicate the circumstance

This form has been produced by Sheridan Media in a good faith effort to simplify FCC Regulatory Public File Compliance for The American Radio/Television Broadcasting Industry.